for a clinical case that involved a caries-free patient with MIH,
where the newly erupting lower permanent first molar had a
demarcated defect with a minimal degree of breakdown of
enamel on the occlusal surface (Fig. 3). Descriptive statistics
were used to present the results.

3. Results

One hundred and sixty-three (163) members of the network
completed the Quick Poll.
Distributions of responses are shown in Table 1. In re-

sponse to the first inquiry, most respondents stated that they
would inform parents about the underlying enamel defect and
the higher risk of cavitation and breakdown: